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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 24,740,200

 70,879,100

 262,000

 47,860

 0

 0

 23,953

 55,666

 25,026,153

 70,982,626

       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured Domestically or Received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,884,041,200
 172,768,400

 1,368,400
 1,786,855

 2,059,964,855
 0

 22,270,618,046
 0

 62,088,805

 9,189,337
 1,926,473
 2,849,170

 359,516

 25,795,021,252
 0

 106,330,339
 950,612,015

 9,337,755
 2,021,520
 3,052,178

 409,740

 863,794,488
 209,562
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 1,590,940,600
 184,329,600

 14,298,000
 1,841,337

 1,791,409,537
 0

 22,666,517,209
 0

 53,493,372

 8,314,821
 1,960,626
 3,414,430

 377,430

 26,180,933,360
 0

 82,635,128
 776,536,717

 8,225,765
 1,947,381
 3,421,520

 384,250

 766,140,223
 174,310

 36,425,000

 13,316,650

 0

 28,000

 0

 0

 32,860

 121,389

 36,457,860

 13,466,039

 33,936,655

 35,866,870

 520,000

 20,000

 0

 0

 17,634

 64,132

 34,474,289

 35,951,002

 2,200,668,000
 269,099,400
 104,121,600

 2,527,258
 2,576,416,258

 0

 24,337,725,188
 0

 73,454,155

 10,044,330
 2,228,369
 2,712,105

 415,530

 29,721,941,847
 0

 113,744,725
 1,012,853,409

 9,648,753
 2,268,086
 2,829,358

 416,087

 953,438,257
 184,277

 4,623,851,000
 533,465,200

 41,602,800
 5,595,960

 5,204,514,960
 0

 66,519,125,238
 0

 169,157,729

 26,111,500
 5,719,586
 9,424,847
 1,059,234

 78,711,076,776
 0

 266,627,398
 2,502,762,194

 26,948,874
 5,907,331
 9,791,309
 1,147,640

 2,371,124,395
 560,486

 79,121,430

 97,959,350

 762,000

 105,110

 0

 0

 78,813

 324,017

 79,962,243

 98,388,477

 6,263,652,000
 636,509,400
 262,736,000

 6,403,490
 7,169,300,890

 0

 68,074,534,807
 0

 189,180,256

 25,753,241
 6,352,703
 7,855,921
 1,243,171

 81,901,968,948
 0

 287,162,233
 2,657,973,981

 26,327,419
 6,539,526
 8,131,693
 1,298,381

 2,518,148,919
 514,698

 94,308,655

 65,762,795

 3,260,000

 124,000

 0

 1,200

 63,299

 224,279

 97,631,954

 66,112,274

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 864,004,050  766,314,533  953,622,534  2,371,684,881  2,518,663,617

   Cigars - Large <= $763.222
> $763.222
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 40,669

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 381,590,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030,
                          2402.10.8030)

 235,645,000   Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070,
                          2402.10.6000)

 26,138,000               (USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)

 66,430
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 2,512,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020,
                   2403.10.2080)

 15,853   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  261,783,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2050)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 8,975

 47,677
 75

 0
 0

 99,161

 4,936
 1,643

 286

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 28,265,613,419
 0

 142,137,347
 655,861,576

 3,424,526
 1,005,415
 1,136,539

 269,559

 23,919
 103

 1,524
 6

 115,283

 2,594
 1,207

 479

 32,761

 627,741,000

 252,075,000

 39,239,000

 374,806

 5,312,000

 11,012
 291,314,000

 37,503

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 29,593,299,335
 0

 161,599,837
 683,063,550

 3,427,813
 1,087,477
 1,267,445

 315,254

 125,494

 1,573,363,000

 667,969,000

 76,209,000

 712,788

 11,350,000

 51,081
 744,178,000

 59,882

 130,362
 236

 2,032
 11

 287,903

 8,267
 4,476

 1,227

 4,567
 2

 2,030
 2

 128,331

 3,693
 1,947

 119

 18,023

 475,812,000

 211,156,000

 28,231,000

 305,298

 2,954,000

 48,125
 239,387,000

 43,433

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 60,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 30,379,351,162
 0

 183,282,523
 599,478,382

 2,577,873
 1,203,616

 661,365
 197,964

 45,578
 19

 17,965
 4

 292,242

 6,375
 4,473

 610

 44,502

 1,372,205,000

 542,982,000

 61,213,000

 697,141

 10,501,000

 137,897
 604,195,000

 100,680

 60,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


