

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Reporting Period: March 2012

Report Date: 31-MAY-2012

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-03-2012

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured Domestically or Received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	25,795,021,252	26,180,933,360	29,721,941,847	78,711,076,776	81,901,968,948
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	106,330,339	82,635,128	113,744,725	266,627,398	287,162,233
Cigars - Large	950,612,015	776,536,717	1,012,853,409	2,502,762,194	2,657,973,981
Snuff	9,337,755	8,225,765	9,648,753	26,948,874	26,327,419
Chewing Tobacco	2,021,520	1,947,381	2,268,086	5,907,331	6,539,526
Pipe Tobacco	3.052.178	3,421,520	2.829.358	9,791,309	8,131,693
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	409,740	384,250	416,087	1,147,640	1,298,381
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	22,270,618,046	22,666,517,209	24,337,725,188	66,519,125,238	68,074,534,807
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	62,088,805	53,493,372	73,454,155	169,157,729	189,180,256
Cigars - Large <= \$763.222	863,794,488	766,140,223	953,438,257	2,371,124,395	2,518,148,919
> \$763.222	209,562	174,310	184,277	560,486	514,698
Total Large	864,004,050	766,314,533	953,622,534	2,371,684,881	2,518,663,617
Snuff	9,189,337	8,314,821	10,044,330	26,111,500	25,753,241
Chewing Tobacco	1,926,473	1,960,626	2,228,369	5,719,586	6,352,703
Pipe Tobacco	2,849,170	3,414,430	2,712,105	9,424,847	7,855,921
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	359,516	377,430	415,530	1,059,234	1,243,171
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	1,884,041,200	1,590,940,600	2,200,668,000	4,623,851,000	6,263,652,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	172,768,400	184,329,600	269,099,400	533,465,200	636,509,400
Use of the U.S.	1,368,400	14,298,000	104,121,600	41,602,800	262,736,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,786,855	1,841,337	2,527,258	5,595,960	6,403,490
Total Small	2,059,964,855	1,791,409,537	2,576,416,258	5,204,514,960	7,169,300,890
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars	l				
Small - Export	24,740,200	36,425,000	33,936,655	79,121,430	94.308.655
Transfer to Export Warehouses	262.000	0	520,000	762,000	3,260,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	23,953	32,860	17,634	78,813	63,299
Total Small	25,026,153	36,457,860	34,474,289	79,962,243	97,631,954
Large - Export	70,879,100	13,316,650	35,866,870	97,959,350	65,762,795
Transfer to Export Warehouses	47,860	28,000	20,000	105,110	124,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	1,200
	0	ŭ		-	
Personal Consumption/Experimental Total Large	55,666 70,982,626	121,389 13,466,039	64,132 35,951,002	324,017 98.388.477	224,279 66,112,274

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

http://www.ttb.gov

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO	TTB S 5210-03-2012	Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Горассо					
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	115,283	99,161	128,331	287,903	292,242
Other	1,207	1,643	1,947	4,476	4,473
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	2,594	4,936	3,693	8,267	6,37
Other	479	286	119	1,227	610
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	23,919	47,677	4,567	130,362	45,578
Other	103	75	2	236	19
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Fobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	1,524	0	2,030	2,032	17,965
Other	6	0	2	11	4
MPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	627,741,000	381,590,000	475,812,000	1,573,363,000	1,372,205,00
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 2402.10.8030)	5,312,000	2,512,000	2,954,000	11,350,000	10,501,00
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 2402.10.6000)	252,075,000	235,645,000	211,156,000	667,969,000	542,982,00
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)	39,239,000	26,138,000	28,231,000	76,209,000	61,213,00
Total Large	291,314,000	261,783,000	239,387,000	744,178,000	604,195,00
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	11,012	15,853	48,125	51,081	137,89
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	32,761	40,669	18,023	125,494	44,50
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 2403.10.2080)	374,806	66,430	305,298	712,788	697,14
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2050)	37,503	8,975	43,433	59,882	100,68
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	60,000	0	60,000
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	
Snuff	0	0	0	0	
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	29,593,299,335	28,265,613,419	30,379,351,162		
	0	0	0		
Cigarettes - Large		142,137,347	183,282,523		
Cigars - Small	161,599,837				
Cigars - Small Cigars - Large	161,599,837 683,063,550	655,861,576	599,478,382		
Cigars - Small Cigars - Large Snuff		655,861,576 3,424,526	2,577,873		
Cigars - Small Cigars - Large Snuff Chewing Tobacco	683,063,550 3,427,813 1,087,477	655,861,576 3,424,526 1,005,415	2,577,873 1,203,616		
Cigars - Small Cigars - Large Snuff	683,063,550 3,427,813	655,861,576 3,424,526	2,577,873		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

http://www.ttb.gov